Capital Increase in VESP Technology (Hefei) Co., Ltd. and Connected Transactions, and the Announcement on Progress in

Acquisition of 100% Equity of and Capital Increase in VESP Technology (Hefei) Co., Ltd. and Connected Transactions

(Announcement No.: 2022-072, 2022-076) disclosed by the Company on November 9, 2022.

16. At the 39th Meeting of the Strategy and M&A Committee of the 5th Board of Directors on December 19, 2022, the Proposal

on Acquiring 100% Equity of LGC Science (Nanjing) Co., Ltd. was deliberated and approved. The Company plans to acquire

Full text of Annual Report 2022 of Centre Testing International Group Co., Ltd.

117

100% equity of LGC Science (Nanjing) Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as "LGC Nanjing" or the "target company") for RMB 9.3

million in cash. After the equity transfer is completed, the Company will hold 100% equity of LGC Nanjing.

Full text of Annual Report 2022 of Centre Testing International Group Co., Ltd.

118

Section VII Changes in Shares and Shareholders

I. Changes in shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before the change Variance in the change (+, -) After the change

NQty. Percentage
Newly
issued
shares

Donate
shares

Shares
transferred

from
provident
fund

Others Subtotal NQty. Percentage

I. Restricted
shares

156,664,188 9.36% 2,520,000 2,520,000 159,184,188 9.46%

1. State-
owned
shares

2. State-
owned
shares held
by legal
persons

3. Shares
held by other
domestic
investors

156,664,188 9.36% 2,520,000 2,520,000 159,184,188 9.46%

Including:
Shares held
by domestic
legal persons

Shares held
by domestic
natural
persons

156,664,188 9.36% 2,520,000 2,520,000 159,184,188 9.46%

4. Shares
held by
foreign
investors

Including:
Shares held
by foreign
legal persons

Shares
held by
foreign legal
persons

II.
Unrestricted
shares

1,516,424,026 90.64% 7,140,000 7,140,000 1,523,564,026 90.54%

Full text of Annual Report 2022 of Centre Testing International Group Co., Ltd.

119

1. RMB-
denominated
ordinary
shares

1,516,424,026 90.64% 7,140,000 7,140,000 1,523,564,026 90.54%

2.
Domestically
listed foreign
shares

3. Overseas-
listed foreign
shares

4. Others

III. Total
shares

1,673,088,214 100.00% 9,660,000 9,660,000 1,682,748,214 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

Applicable □Not Applicable

1. According to the Stock Option Incentive Plan for 2018, the Company granted 20,650,000 stock options to 38 recipients, and the

number of exercisable options in the third vesting schedule was 8,260,000, of which 7,860,000 had been exercised from January 1

to December 31, 2022.

2. According to the Stock Option Incentive Plan for 2019, the Company granted 4,700,000 stock options to 9 recipients, and the

number of exercisable options in the third vesting schedule was 1,880,000, of which 1,800,000 had been exercised as of December